

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 20cl  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG |
| Ingredients                     | Grapes Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>   |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |                           |     |             |    |
|-----------|----|---------------------------|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Gluten                    | No  | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                      | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                  | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                   | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Yes |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | Italy                                    |
| Storage Instructions   | from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light |
| Instructions for use   | N/A                                      |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 11                                       |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |   |                    |   |      |   |
|--------------|---|--------------------|---|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 0 | Energy (kcal)      | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0 | of which saturates | 0 |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 0 | of which sugars    | 0 |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0 | Protein            | 0 |      |   |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers       | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Claire's Handmade Fine Cut Orange Marmalade 130g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, CA7 1BA  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, CA7 1BA  |
| Ingredients                     | sugar, bitter oranges, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 30g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g. |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |                           |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|---------------------------|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Gluten                    | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                      | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                  | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                   | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | UK   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.  |
| Instructions for use   | Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |      |      |       |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-------|
| Energy (kj)  | 1052 | Energy (kcal)      | 247  | Salt | 0.085 |
| Fat          | 0.1  | of which saturates | 0    |      |       |
| Carbohydrate | 61.2 | of which sugars    | 61.1 |      |       |
| Fibre        | 1.0  | Protein            | 0    |      |       |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers       | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Claire's Handmade Strawberry Extra Jam 130g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA  |
| Ingredients                     | Sugar, strawberries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 48g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g. |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |                           |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|---------------------------|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Gluten                    | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                      | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                  | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                   | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks. |
| Instructions for use   | Ready to eat.  |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |      |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 1136 | Energy (kcal)      | 267  | Salt | 0.01 |
| Fat          | 0    | of which saturates | 0    |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 66.3 | of which sugars    | 66.2 |      |      |
| Fibre        | 0.8  | Protein            | 0.2  |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers       | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Cartwright & Butler Orange Juice 250ml   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Cartwright & Butler, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS      |
| Ingredients                     | 100% orange juice  |

### Containing Allergens

|           |    |                           |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|---------------------------|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Gluten                    | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                      | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                  | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                   | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | Netherlands  |
| Storage Instructions   | once opened, keep refrigerated below 7oC and consume within 5 days                                       |
| Instructions for use   | contains natural particles of fresh fruit which may settle on standing, shake bottle well before serving |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |     |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 188 | Energy (kcal)      | 45  | Salt | 0.3 |
| Fat          | 0.1 | of which saturates | 0   |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 9.1 | of which sugars    | 8.9 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0.2 | Protein            | 1.9 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers       | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Ground Coffee (Gold) 56g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Ltd, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD, EDINBURGH, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH15 2QA |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Co Ltd, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD, EDINBURGH, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH15 2QA      |
| Ingredients                     | Coffee   |

### Containing Allergens

|           |    |                           |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|---------------------------|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Gluten                    | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                      | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                  | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                   | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements |   |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions   | Keep in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight  |
| Instructions for use   | Cafetiere – 1. Boil the water and warm jug. 2. Spoon coffee into the jug allowing one heaped dessert spoon (7g) per cup required. 3. Pour in water and stir. 4. Allow to stand for 3-5 minutes depending on how strong you like your coffee. Filter Machine – 1. Use fresh cold water. 2. Spoon coffee into the jug allowing one heaped dessert spoon (7g) per cup required. 3. Follow machine instruction for use. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |   |                    |   |      |   |
|--------------|---|--------------------|---|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 0 | Energy (kcal)      | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0 | of which saturates | 0 |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 0 | of which sugars    | 0 |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0 | Protein            | 0 |      |   |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers       | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | New English Teas English Breakfast Tea 10 Teabag Carton (Kraft Packaging) 20g                                     |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | New English Teas Ltd, New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry, Warwickshire, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR     |
| Supplier Name and Address       | New English Teas Limited, New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry, Warwickshire, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR |
| Ingredients                     | Black Tea   |

#### Containing Allergens

|           |    |                           |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|---------------------------|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Gluten                    | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                      | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                  | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                   | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements |   |
| Country of Origin      | India   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place   |
| Instructions for use   | Add boiling water and steep for 3-5 minutes. Add milk and sugar as required to your own taste |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |   |                    |   |      |   |
|--------------|---|--------------------|---|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 0 | Energy (kcal)      | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0 | of which saturates | 0 |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 0 | of which sugars    | 0 |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0 | Protein            | 0 |      |   |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers       | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | St Pierre 6 Croissants   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | St Pierre Groupe Limited, Kingston House, Towers Business Park, Wilmslow Road, Didsbury, Manchester, England, M20 2LX  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Bakewise Ltd, Unit 12 Holton Road, Holton Heath Industrial Estate, Poole, Dorset, Dorset, BH16 6LT   |
| Ingredients                     | <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Palm Fat, Water, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Dextrose, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> , Pea Protein, Flavouring, Deactivated Yeast, Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Rice Flour, Glucose Syrup, Thickener (Cellulose Gum), Colour (Beta Carotene). |

#### Containing Allergens

|           |    |                           |     |             |    |
|-----------|----|---------------------------|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Gluten                    | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                      | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                  | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                   | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Yes |             |    |

|                        |                                    |
|------------------------|------------------------------------|
| May contain statements | Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame |
| Country of Origin      | France                             |
| Storage Instructions   | Ambient                            |
| Instructions for use   | Not applicable                     |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0                                  |

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |     |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 1750 | Energy (kcal)      | 419 | Salt | 0.88 |
| Fat          | 23   | of which saturates | 11  |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 45   | of which sugars    | 8.1 |      |      |
| Fibre        | 2.7  | Protein            | 6.6 |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours         | No  | Suitable for coeliac sufferers       | No  |